

PS&E JOB NO: 98C520 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006077 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : OL3739
 HWY : SR 166
 TITLE : SR 166
 SR 16 U`XING TO PORT ORCHARD
 MP 2 VIC. SLIDE REPAIR
 98C520
 PROJECT : HP-0166(004)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2001
 AWARDED ON : Apr 13 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. SCI INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC ACE PAVING CO., INC.
 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD 2825 SOUTH 154TH STREET 4795 WILKERSON RD
 MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022 98312
 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051 SEATTLE WA 981882099 BREMERTON WA 983120393
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753245 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 004000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.							
PREPARATION											
1	MOBILIZATION										
		L.S.			-55.00%		-60.00%		-58.00%		
			100,000.00	45,000.00	-55,000	40,000.00	-60,000	42,000.00	-58,000		
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING										
	1.8000	ha	10,000.0000	10,000.0000	0.00%	25,000.0000	150.00%	20,000.0000	100.00%		
			18,000.00	18,000.00	0	45,000.00	27,000	36,000.00	18,000		
3	ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND PALEONTOLOGICAL SALVAGE										
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%		
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00			
4	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE										
	1.0000	EACH	500.0000	450.0000	-10.00%	600.0000	20.00%	1,500.0000	200.00%		
			500.00	450.00	-50	600.00	100	1,500.00	1,000		
5	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. CURB										
	12.0000	m	10.0000	11.5000	15.00%	5.6500	-43.50%	25.0000	150.00%		
			120.00	138.00	18	67.80	-52	300.00	180		
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL										
	96.0000	m	10.0000	5.3000	-47.00%	5.2500	-47.50%	6.9000	-31.00%		
			960.00	508.80	-451	504.00	-456	662.40	-298		
7	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR										
	8.0000	EACH	150.0000	75.0000	-50.00%	73.5000	-51.00%	125.0000	-16.67%		
			1,200.00	600.00	-600	588.00	-612	1,000.00	-200		
GRADING											
8	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL										
	13394.0000	m3	15.0000	8.0000	-46.67%	14.6500	-2.33%	12.5700	-16.20%		
			200,910.00	107,152.00	-93,758	196,222.10	-4,688	168,362.58	-32,547		
9	UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL										
	280.0000	m3	20.0000	15.0000	-25.00%	13.0000	-35.00%	21.0000	5.00%		
			5,600.00	4,200.00	-1,400	3,640.00	-1,960	5,880.00	280		
10	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL										
	5449.0000	t	10.0000	5.5000	-45.00%	6.7000	-33.00%	10.0000	0.00%		
			54,490.00	29,969.50	-24,521	36,508.30	-17,982	54,490.00	0		
11	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION										
	2183.0000	m3	2.0000	5.0000	150.00%	2.2500	12.50%	2.0000	0.00%		
			4,366.00	10,915.00	6,549	4,911.75	546	4,366.00	0		

PS&E JOB NO: 98C520 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006077 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : OL3739
 HWY : SR 166
 TITLE : SR 166
 SR 16 U`XING TO PORT ORCHARD
 MP 2 VIC. SLIDE REPAIR
 98C520
 PROJECT : HP-0166(004)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2001
 AWARDED ON : Apr 13 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022	SCI INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC 2825 SOUTH 154TH STREET SEATTLE WA 981882099	ACE PAVING CO., INC. 4795 WILKERSON RD 98312 BREMERTON WA 983120393
AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753245	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 004000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE										
12	GRATE INLET TYPE 1 9.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 18,000.00	1,500.0000 13,500.00	-25.00% -4,500	2,350.0000 21,150.00	17.50% 3,150	2,450.0000 22,050.00	22.50% 4,050	
13	DROP INLET TYPE 2 2.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 4,000.00	3,000.0000 6,000.00	50.00% 2,000	3,000.0000 6,000.00	50.00% 2,000	4,450.0000 8,900.00	122.50% 4,900	
14	QUARRY SPALLS 18750.0000	t	20.0000 375,000.00	14.0000 262,500.00	-30.00% -112,500	14.3500 269,062.50	-28.25% -105,938	17.5000 328,125.00	-12.50% -46,875	
15	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 450 MM DIAM. 45.0000	m	100.0000 4,500.00	95.0000 4,275.00	-5.00% -225	83.0000 3,735.00	-17.00% -765	106.2500 4,781.25	6.25% 281	
16	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 300 MM DIAM. 180.5000	m	60.0000 10,830.00	34.0000 6,137.00	-43.33% -4,693	110.0000 19,855.00	83.33% 9,025	130.4200 23,540.81	117.37% 12,711	
17	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 1.6 MM TH. 450 MM DIAM. 14.5000	m	80.0000 1,160.00	185.0000 2,682.50	131.25% 1,523	300.0000 4,350.00	275.00% 3,190	148.8600 2,158.47	86.08% 998	
18	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 1.6 MM TH. 600 MM DIAM. 8.5000	m	180.0000 1,530.00	225.0000 1,912.50	25.00% 383	400.0000 3,400.00	122.22% 1,870	192.4700 1,636.00	6.93% 106	
SURFACING										
19	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 490.0000	t	15.0000 7,350.00	18.5000 9,065.00	23.33% 1,715	12.7500 6,247.50	-15.00% -1,103	17.5000 8,575.00	16.67% 1,225	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
20	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 58-2: 86.0000	t	70.0000 6,020.00	75.0000 6,450.00	7.14% 430	163.0000 14,018.00	132.86% 7,998	150.0000 12,900.00	114.29% 6,880	
21	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. G PG 58-2: 44.0000	t	100.0000 4,400.00	75.0000 3,300.00	-25.00% -1,100	138.0000 6,072.00	38.00% 1,672	132.0000 5,808.00	32.00% 1,408	

PS&E JOB NO: 98C520 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006077 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : OL3739
 HWY : SR 166
 TITLE : SR 166
 SR 16 U`XING TO PORT ORCHARD
 MP 2 VIC. SLIDE REPAIR
 98C520
 PROJECT : HP-0166(004)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2001
 AWARDED ON : Apr 13 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022	SCI INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC 2825 SOUTH 154TH STREET SEATTLE WA 981882099	ACE PAVING CO., INC. 4795 WILKERSON RD 98312 BREMERTON WA 983120393
AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753245	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 004000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.					
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING									
22	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING								
	1.1900	ha	3,000.0000	1,875.0000	-37.50%	2,400.0000	-20.00%	1,769.0000	-41.03%
			3,570.00	2,231.25	-1,339	2,856.00	-714	2,105.11	-1,465
23	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			4,500.00	4,500.00		4,500.00		4,500.00	
24	SPCC LEAD								
	36.0000	HR	50.0000	35.0000	-30.00%	40.0000	-20.00%	55.0000	10.00%
			1,800.00	1,260.00	-540	1,440.00	-360	1,980.00	180
25	EROSION CONTROL LEAD								
	36.0000	HR	50.0000	35.0000	-30.00%	40.0000	-20.00%	55.0000	10.00%
			1,800.00	1,260.00	-540	1,440.00	-360	1,980.00	180
26	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN								
		L.S.			-75.00%		50.00%		0.00%
			1,000.00	250.00	-750	1,500.00	500	1,000.00	0
27	WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN								
		L.S.			-75.00%		50.00%		50.00%
			1,000.00	250.00	-750	1,500.00	500	1,500.00	500
28	TRIANGULAR SILT DIKE								
	83.0000	m	50.0000	45.0000	-10.00%	20.0000	-60.00%	40.0000	-20.00%
			4,150.00	3,735.00	-415	1,660.00	-2,490	3,320.00	-830
TRAFFIC									
29	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 2.4 M LONG POST								
	1802.7000	m	40.0000	46.5000	16.25%	46.0000	15.00%	46.2500	15.63%
			72,108.00	83,825.55	11,718	82,924.20	10,816	83,374.88	11,267
30	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1								
	4.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	1,700.0000	13.33%	1,700.0000	13.33%	1,250.0000	-16.67%
			6,000.00	6,800.00	800	6,800.00	800	5,000.00	-1,000
31	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL								
	25.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	1,540.0000	-23.00%	1,500.0000	-25.00%	1,825.0000	-8.75%
			50,000.00	38,500.00	-11,500	37,500.00	-12,500	45,625.00	-4,375
32	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL								
	6.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	1,850.0000	-7.50%	1,800.0000	-10.00%	1,900.0000	-5.00%
			12,000.00	11,100.00	-900	10,800.00	-1,200	11,400.00	-600

PS&E JOB NO: 98C520 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006077 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : OL3739
 HWY : SR 166
 TITLE : SR 166
 SR 16 U`XING TO PORT ORCHARD
 MP 2 VIC. SLIDE REPAIR
 98C520
 PROJECT : HP-0166(004)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2001
 AWARDED ON : Apr 13 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022	SCI INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC 2825 SOUTH 154TH STREET SEATTLE WA 981882099	ACE PAVING CO., INC. 4795 WILKERSON RD 98312 BREMERTON WA 983120393
AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030	SEATTLE WA 981882099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753245	BREMERTON WA 983120393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 004000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
TRAFFIC											
33	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 4 70.0000	m	90.0000 6,300.00	120.0000 8,400.00	33.33% 2,100	117.5000 8,225.00	30.56% 1,925	75.4500 5,281.50	-16.17% -1,019		
34	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 44.0000	EACH	25.0000 1,100.00	34.0000 1,496.00	36.00% 396	33.5000 1,474.00	34.00% 374	21.5000 946.00	-14.00% -154		
35	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 40.0000	EACH	15.0000 600.00	26.5000 1,060.00	76.67% 460	24.0000 960.00	60.00% 360	23.0000 920.00	53.33% 320		
36	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		6,100.00	5,800.00	-4.92% -300	5,000.00	-18.03% -1,100	4,800.00	-21.31% -1,300		
37	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2.0000	EACH	5,000.0000 10,000.00	3,100.0000 6,200.00	-38.00% -3,800	4,500.0000 9,000.00	-10.00% -1,000	5,995.0000 11,990.00	19.90% 1,990		
38	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2000.0000	HR	7.0000 14,000.00	5.0000 10,000.00	-28.57% -4,000	2.0000 4,000.00	-71.43% -10,000	4.0000 8,000.00	-42.86% -6,000		
39	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		5,000.00	5,300.00	6.00% 300	2,000.00	-60.00% -3,000	5,200.00	4.00% 200		
40	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 2000.0000	HR	35.0000 70,000.00	35.0000 70,000.00	0.00% 0	31.0000 62,000.00	-11.43% -8,000	35.0000 70,000.00	0.00% 0		
41	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 290.0000	HR	45.0000 13,050.00	38.0000 11,020.00	-15.56% -2,030	32.0000 9,280.00	-28.89% -3,770	38.0000 11,020.00	-15.56% -2,030		
42	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 5.0000	m2	160.0000 800.00	200.0000 1,000.00	25.00% 200	200.0000 1,000.00	25.00% 200	228.0000 1,140.00	42.50% 340		
OTHER ITEMS											
43	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 567.0000	m3	20.0000 11,340.00	8.0000 4,536.00	-60.00% -6,804	8.2500 4,677.75	-58.75% -6,662	12.5000 7,087.50	-37.50% -4,253		

PS&E JOB NO: 98C520 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006077 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : OL3739
 HWY : SR 166
 TITLE : SR 166
 SR 16 U`XING TO PORT ORCHARD
 MP 2 VIC. SLIDE REPAIF
 98C520
 PROJECT : HP-0166(004)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2001
 AWARDED ON : Apr 13 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022	SCI INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC 2825 SOUTH 154TH STREET SEATTLE WA 981882099	ACE PAVING CO., INC. 4795 WILKERSON RD 98312 BREMERTON WA 983120393
AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753245	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 004000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
OTHER ITEMS										
44	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	34.0000	m2	10.0000	40.0000	300.00%	5.0000	-50.00%	120.0000	1,100.00%	
			340.00	1,360.00	1,020	170.00	-170	4,080.00	3,740	
45	WATER									
	32.0000	m3	10.0000	11.5000	15.00%	90.0000	800.00%	25.0000	150.00%	
			320.00	368.00	48	2,880.00	2,560	800.00	480	
46	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE									
	3.0000	EACH	150.0000	350.0000	133.33%	250.0000	66.67%	250.0000	66.67%	
			450.00	1,050.00	600	750.00	300	750.00	300	
47	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 1									
	137.0000	m	35.0000	52.0000	48.57%	52.5000	50.00%	50.0000	42.86%	
			4,795.00	7,124.00	2,329	7,192.50	2,398	6,850.00	2,055	
48	END, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE									
	7.0000	EACH	150.0000	160.0000	6.67%	105.0000	-30.00%	100.0000	-33.33%	
			1,050.00	1,120.00	70	735.00	-315	700.00	-350	
49	ECOLOGY BLOCK									
	225.0000	EACH	100.0000	80.0000	-20.00%	225.0000	125.00%	137.5000	37.50%	
			22,500.00	18,000.00	-4,500	50,625.00	28,125	30,937.50	8,438	
50	ADJUST INLET									
	2.0000	EACH	250.0000	200.0000	-20.00%	400.0000	60.00%	350.0000	40.00%	
			500.00	400.00	-100	800.00	300	700.00	200	
51	ADJUST STANDPIPE									
	2.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	2,100.0000	-16.00%	2,800.0000	12.00%	1,625.0000	-35.00%	
			5,000.00	4,200.00	-800	5,600.00	600	3,250.00	-1,750	
52	DELETED ITEM									
	0.0100	EACH	0.0001	0.0000	0.00%	0.0000	0.00%	0.0000	0.00%	
			0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	
53	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			2,500.00	2,500.00		2,500.00		2,500.00		
54	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP									
		L.S.			126.67%		133.33%		0.00%	
			1,500.00	3,400.00	1,900	3,500.00	2,000	1,500.00	0	

PS&E JOB NO: 98C520 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006077 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : OL3739
 HWY : SR 166
 TITLE : SR 166
 SR 16 U`XING TO PORT ORCHARD
 MP 2 VIC. SLIDE REPAIF
 98C520
 PROJECT : HP-0166(004)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2001
 AWARDED ON : Apr 13 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022	SCI INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC 2825 SOUTH 154TH STREET SEATTLE WA 981882099	ACE PAVING CO., INC. 4795 WILKERSON RD 98312 BREMERTON WA 983120393
AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753245	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 004000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS									
55	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00	
56	MINOR CHANGE CALC				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
57	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE 134.0000 m		60.0000 8,040.00	11.5000 1,541.00	-80.83% -6,499	14.0000 1,876.00	-76.67% -6,164	25.0000 3,350.00	-58.33% -4,690
58	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE 165.0000 m2		6.0000 990.00	2.5000 412.50	-58.33% -578	3.5000 577.50	-41.67% -413	3.0000 495.00	-50.00% -495
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,166,138.00	\$855,753.60	-26.62%	\$1,022,673.90	-12.30%	\$1,080,116.99	-7.38%

PS&E JOB NO: 98C520 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006077 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : OL3739

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2001
 AWARDED ON : Apr 13 2001

HWY : SR 166	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 166	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	CECCANTI, INC.	STAN PALMER CONSTRUCTION, INC
SR 16 U`XING TO PORT ORCHARD	3200 113TH AVE SW	15411 SPANAWAY LOOP RD	5107 STATE HIGHWAY 3 SW
MP 2 VIC. SLIDE REPAIR		98387-9023	
98C520	OLYMPIA WA 985129160	SPANAWAY WA 983870039	PORT ORCHARD WA 983677486
PROJECT : HP-0166(004)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100088
COUNTY(S) : KITSAP			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.								
			100,000.00	-15.93%	84,075.00	-15,925	136,000.00	36,000	95,000.00	-5,000
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	1.8000 ha		10,000.0000	110.00%	21,000.0000	19,800	28,373.3500	183.73%	18,000.0000	80.00%
			18,000.00		37,800.00	33,072	51,072.03		32,400.00	14,400
3	ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND PALEONTOLOGICAL SALVAGE EST.			0.00%				0.00%		0.00%
			2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00	
4	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE									
	1.0000 EACH		500.0000	-60.00%	200.0000	-300	750.0000	50.00%	1,000.0000	100.00%
			500.00		200.00		750.00	250	1,000.00	500
5	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. CURB									
	12.0000 m		10.0000	260.00%	36.0000	312	41.6800	316.80%	20.0000	100.00%
			120.00		432.00		500.16	380	240.00	120
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL									
	96.0000 m		10.0000	-50.00%	5.0000	-480	5.0000	-50.00%	8.0000	-20.00%
			960.00		480.00		480.00	-480	768.00	-192
7	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR									
	8.0000 EACH		150.0000	-53.33%	70.0000	-640	70.0000	-53.33%	90.0000	-40.00%
			1,200.00		560.00		560.00	-640	720.00	-480
GRADING										
8	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	13394.0000 m3		15.0000	-10.00%	13.5000	-20,091	22.3200	48.80%	15.0000	0.00%
			200,910.00		180,819.00		298,954.08	98,044	200,910.00	0
9	UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	280.0000 m3		20.0000	-15.00%	17.0000	-840	28.3000	41.50%	25.0000	25.00%
			5,600.00		4,760.00		7,924.00	2,324	7,000.00	1,400
10	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL									
	5449.0000 t		10.0000	-14.00%	8.6000	-7,629	5.4000	-46.00%	14.5000	45.00%
			54,490.00		46,861.40		29,424.60	-25,065	79,010.50	24,521
11	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION									
	2183.0000 m3		2.0000	12.50%	2.2500	546	3.1400	57.00%	3.0000	50.00%
			4,366.00		4,911.75		6,854.62	2,489	6,549.00	2,183

PS&E JOB NO: 98C520 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006077 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : OL3739

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2001
 AWARDED ON : Apr 13 2001

HWY : SR 166	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 166	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	CECCANTI, INC.	STAN PALMER CONSTRUCTION, INC
SR 16 U`XING TO PORT ORCHARD	3200 113TH AVE SW	15411 SPANAWAY LOOP RD	5107 STATE HIGHWAY 3 SW
MP 2 VIC. SLIDE REPAIR		98387-9023	
98C520	OLYMPIA WA 985129160	SPANAWAY WA 983870039	PORT ORCHARD WA 983677486
PROJECT : HP-0166(004)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100088
COUNTY(S) : KITSAP			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
DRAINAGE										
12	GRATE INLET TYPE 1 9.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 18,000.00		1,525.0000 13,725.00	-23.75% -4,275	1,476.0000 13,284.00	-26.20% -4,716	2,600.0000 23,400.00	30.00% 5,400
13	DROP INLET TYPE 2 2.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 4,000.00		3,750.0000 7,500.00	87.50% 3,500	3,115.5000 6,231.00	55.78% 2,231	4,000.0000 8,000.00	100.00% 4,000
14	QUARRY SPALLS 18750.0000	t	20.0000 375,000.00		19.0000 356,250.00	-5.00% -18,750	15.6200 292,875.00	-21.90% -82,125	22.0000 412,500.00	10.00% 37,500
15	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 450 MM DIAM. 45.0000	m	100.0000 4,500.00		56.0000 2,520.00	-44.00% -1,980	125.1200 5,630.40	25.12% 1,130	85.0000 3,825.00	-15.00% -675
16	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 300 MM DIAM. 180.5000	m	60.0000 10,830.00		60.0000 10,830.00	0.00% 0	123.2800 22,252.04	105.47% 11,422	74.0000 13,357.00	23.33% 2,527
17	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 1.6 MM TH. 450 MM DIAM. 14.5000	m	80.0000 1,160.00		260.0000 3,770.00	225.00% 2,610	28.8600 418.47	-63.93% -742	90.0000 1,305.00	12.50% 145
18	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 1.6 MM TH. 600 MM DIAM. 8.5000	m	180.0000 1,530.00		245.0000 2,082.50	36.11% 553	38.9400 330.99	-78.37% -1,199	110.0000 935.00	-38.89% -595
SURFACING										
19	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 490.0000	t	15.0000 7,350.00		19.0000 9,310.00	26.67% 1,960	23.4600 11,495.40	56.40% 4,145	25.0000 12,250.00	66.67% 4,900
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
20	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 58-2: 86.0000	t	70.0000 6,020.00		90.0000 7,740.00	28.57% 1,720	165.7000 14,250.20	136.71% 8,230	200.0000 17,200.00	185.71% 11,180
21	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. G PG 58-2: 44.0000	t	100.0000 4,400.00		100.0000 4,400.00	0.00% 0	147.0000 6,468.00	47.00% 2,068	160.0000 7,040.00	60.00% 2,640

PS&E JOB NO: 98C520 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006077 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : OL3739
 HWY : SR 166
 TITLE : SR 166
 SR 16 U`XING TO PORT ORCHARD
 MP 2 VIC. SLIDE REPAIR
 98C520
 PROJECT : HP-0166(004)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2001
 AWARDED ON : Apr 13 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CECCANTI, INC. 15411 SPANAWAY LOOP RD 98387-9023 SPANAWAY WA 983870039 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420	STAN PALMER CONSTRUCTION, INC 5107 STATE HIGHWAY 3 SW PORT ORCHARD WA 983677486 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100088

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING													
22	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING												
	1.1900	ha	3,000.0000	1,769.0000	-41.03%	1,769.0000	-41.03%	4,000.0000	33.33%				
			3,570.00	2,105.11	-1,465	2,105.11	-1,465	4,760.00	1,190				
23	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%				
			4,500.00	4,500.00		4,500.00		4,500.00					
24	SPCC LEAD												
	36.0000	HR	50.0000	56.0000	12.00%	40.0000	-20.00%	45.0000	-10.00%				
			1,800.00	2,016.00	216	1,440.00	-360	1,620.00	-180				
25	EROSION CONTROL LEAD												
	36.0000	HR	50.0000	56.0000	12.00%	40.0000	-20.00%	45.0000	-10.00%				
			1,800.00	2,016.00	216	1,440.00	-360	1,620.00	-180				
26	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN												
		L.S.			-83.50%		-50.00%		-20.00%				
			1,000.00	165.00	-835	500.00	-500	800.00	-200				
27	WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN												
		L.S.			-83.50%		-50.00%		-20.00%				
			1,000.00	165.00	-835	500.00	-500	800.00	-200				
28	TRIANGULAR SILT DIKE												
	83.0000	m	50.0000	70.0000	40.00%	20.4800	-59.04%	40.0000	-20.00%				
			4,150.00	5,810.00	1,660	1,699.84	-2,450	3,320.00	-830				
TRAFFIC													
29	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 2.4 M LONG POST												
	1802.7000	m	40.0000	44.0000	10.00%	44.0000	10.00%	53.0000	32.50%				
			72,108.00	79,318.80	7,211	79,318.80	7,211	95,543.10	23,435				
30	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1												
	4.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	1,610.0000	7.33%	1,610.0000	7.33%	2,000.0000	33.33%				
			6,000.00	6,440.00	440	6,440.00	440	8,000.00	2,000				
31	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL												
	25.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	1,450.0000	-27.50%	1,450.0000	-27.50%	1,800.0000	-10.00%				
			50,000.00	36,250.00	-13,750	36,250.00	-13,750	45,000.00	-5,000				
32	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL												
	6.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	1,750.0000	-12.50%	1,750.0000	-12.50%	2,200.0000	10.00%				
			12,000.00	10,500.00	-1,500	10,500.00	-1,500	13,200.00	1,200				

PS&E JOB NO: 98C520 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006077 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : OL3739

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2001
 AWARDED ON : Apr 13 2001

HWY	: SR 166	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 166	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	CECCANTI, INC.	STAN PALMER CONSTRUCTION, INC
	SR 16 U`XING TO PORT ORCHARD	3200 113TH AVE SW	15411 SPANAWAY LOOP RD	5107 STATE HIGHWAY 3 SW
	MP 2 VIC. SLIDE REPAIR		98387-9023	
	98C520	OLYMPIA WA 985129160	SPANAWAY WA 983870039	PORT ORCHARD WA 983677486
PROJECT	: HP-0166(004)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100088
COUNTY(S)	: KITSAP			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
33	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 4									
	70.0000	m	90.0000	24.44%	112.0000	80.0000	-11.11%	150.0000	66.67%	
			6,300.00	1,540	7,840.00	5,600.00	-700	10,500.00	4,200	
34	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	44.0000	EACH	25.0000	0.00%	25.0000	32.0000	28.00%	40.0000	60.00%	
			1,100.00	0	1,100.00	1,408.00	308	1,760.00	660	
35	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING									
	40.0000	EACH	15.0000	66.67%	25.0000	23.0000	53.33%	28.0000	86.67%	
			600.00	400	1,000.00	920.00	320	1,120.00	520	
36	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.		-21.31%			-11.48%		14.75%	
			6,100.00	-1,300	4,800.00	5,400.00	-700	7,000.00	900	
37	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	2.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	-40.00%	3,000.0000	2,500.0000	-50.00%	2,200.0000	-56.00%	
			10,000.00	-4,000	6,000.00	5,000.00	-5,000	4,400.00	-5,600	
38	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	2000.0000	HR	7.0000	-85.71%	1.0000	4.0000	-42.86%	10.0000	42.86%	
			14,000.00	-12,000	2,000.00	8,000.00	-6,000	20,000.00	6,000	
39	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES									
		L.S.		-85.00%			-50.00%		-90.00%	
			5,000.00	-4,250	750.00	2,500.00	-2,500	500.00	-4,500	
40	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	2000.0000	HR	35.0000	-25.71%	26.0000	26.0000	-25.71%	33.0000	-5.71%	
			70,000.00	-18,000	52,000.00	52,000.00	-18,000	66,000.00	-4,000	
41	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
	290.0000	HR	45.0000	11.11%	50.0000	40.0000	-11.11%	36.0000	-20.00%	
			13,050.00	1,450	14,500.00	11,600.00	-1,450	10,440.00	-2,610	
42	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	5.0000	m2	160.0000	71.88%	275.0000	270.0000	68.75%	150.0000	-6.25%	
			800.00	575	1,375.00	1,350.00	550	750.00	-50	
OTHER ITEMS										
43	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	567.0000	m3	20.0000	0.00%	20.0000	13.4800	-32.60%	12.0000	-40.00%	
			11,340.00	0	11,340.00	7,643.16	-3,697	6,804.00	-4,536	

PS&E JOB NO: 98C520 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006077 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : OL3739

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2001
 AWARDED ON : Apr 13 2001

HWY	: SR 166	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 166	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	CECCANTI, INC.	STAN PALMER CONSTRUCTION, INC
	SR 16 U`XING TO PORT ORCHARD	3200 113TH AVE SW	15411 SPANAWAY LOOP RD	5107 STATE HIGHWAY 3 SW
	MP 2 VIC. SLIDE REPAIR		98387-9023	
	98C520	OLYMPIA WA 985129160	SPANAWAY WA 983870039	PORT ORCHARD WA 983677486
PROJECT	: HP-0166(004)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100088
COUNTY(S)	: KITSAP			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
44	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	34.0000	m2	10.0000	50.00%	15.0000	170	10.7600	7.60%	10.0000	0.00%
			340.00		510.00		365.84	26	340.00	0
45	WATER									
	32.0000	m3	10.0000	100.00%	20.0000	320	46.8800	368.80%	10.0000	0.00%
			320.00		640.00		1,500.16	1,180	320.00	0
46	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE									
	3.0000	EACH	150.0000	66.67%	250.0000	300	250.0000	66.67%	200.0000	33.33%
			450.00		750.00		750.00	300	600.00	150
47	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 1									
	137.0000	m	35.0000	42.86%	50.0000	2,055	41.7400	19.26%	60.0000	71.43%
			4,795.00		6,850.00		5,718.38	923	8,220.00	3,425
48	END, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE									
	7.0000	EACH	150.0000	-33.33%	100.0000	-350	220.0000	46.67%	200.0000	33.33%
			1,050.00		700.00		1,540.00	490	1,400.00	350
49	ECOLOGY BLOCK									
	225.0000	EACH	100.0000	115.00%	215.0000	25,875	179.4800	79.48%	225.0000	125.00%
			22,500.00		48,375.00		40,383.00	17,883	50,625.00	28,125
50	ADJUST INLET									
	2.0000	EACH	250.0000	4.00%	260.0000	20	250.0000	0.00%	1,000.0000	300.00%
			500.00		520.00		500.00	0	2,000.00	1,500
51	ADJUST STANDPIPE									
	2.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	-43.00%	1,425.0000	-2,150	2,000.0000	-20.00%	3,000.0000	20.00%
			5,000.00		2,850.00		4,000.00	-1,000	6,000.00	1,000
52	DELETED ITEM									
	0.0100	EACH	0.0001	0.00%	0.0000	0	0.0000	0.00%	0.0000	0.00%
			0.00		0.00		0.00	0	0.00	0
53	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.		0.00%				0.00%		0.00%
			2,500.00		2,500.00		2,500.00		2,500.00	
54	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP									
		L.S.		6.67%				933.82%		100.00%
			1,500.00		1,600.00	100	15,507.36	14,007	3,000.00	1,500

PS&E JOB NO: 98C520 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006077 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : OL3739
 HWY : SR 166
 TITLE : SR 166
 SR 16 UNXING TO PORT ORCHARD
 MP 2 VIC. SLIDE REPAIR
 98C520
 PROJECT : HP-0166(004)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2001
 AWARDED ON : Apr 13 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CECCANTI, INC. 15411 SPANAWAY LOOP RD 98387-9023 SPANAWAY WA 983870039 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420	STAN PALMER CONSTRUCTION, INC 5107 STATE HIGHWAY 3 SW PORT ORCHARD WA 983677486 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100088

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.						
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS									
55	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00	
56	MINOR CHANGE CALC				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
57	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE 134.0000 m		60.0000 8,040.00	26.0000 3,484.00	-56.67% -4,556	11.5000 1,541.00	-80.83% -6,499	55.0000 7,370.00	-8.33% -670
58	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE 165.0000 m2		6.0000 990.00	4.7500 783.75	-20.83% -206	3.6000 594.00	-40.00% -396	3.0000 495.00	-50.00% -495
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,166,138.00	\$1,103,579.31	-5.36%	\$1,229,768.64	5.46%	\$1,317,715.60	13.00%